
THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
167th Revised Page 1

Cancels 166th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 22-16 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below
and Supplement Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 28 and 29 contain all changes
from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
24th Revised Page 14

Cancels 23rd Revised Page 14

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET (Cont’d)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 16-38

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-38

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont’d)

16.3.1 General (Cont’d)

XA-FRS provides high-speed throughput over digital facilities
at speeds of 56 kbps, 64 kbps, 384 kbps, 1.536 Mbps, 4 Mbps,
6 Mbps, 10 Mbps, 22 Mbps, or 45 Mbps. Physical access to the
Telephone Company Frame Relay network is provided via a UNI
Port With Access Line Connection, a UNI Port Only Connection,
a Collocated Interconnection Service-UNI Port Connection, or
a NNI Port Connection with a digital transmission facility.
A 56 kbps DDS, 64 kbps DDS, DS1 or a DS3 rated channel
termination may be used as the NNI Port Connection transport
link. Collocated Interconnection Services (CISs) as
described in Section 19 following provide interoffice
transport for NNI, UNI Port Only, and CIS-UNI Port
Connections. When available, DS1 transport must be equipped
with both B8ZS capability and Extended Super Frame (ESF), and
DS3 transport must be equipped with B3ZS.

XA-FRS is ordered through the access service order process.
The Access Order Service Date Interval for XA-FRS is
negotiated. See Section 5.

The following diagram depicts a generic view of the
components of XA-FRS Service and the manner in which the
components are combined to provide a complete XA-FRS
connection.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 16-38.1

Cancels Original Page 16-38.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont’d)

16.3.1 General (Cont’d)

The following diagram depicts a generic view of the
components of XA-FRS Service and the manner in which the
components are combined to provide a complete XA-FRS
connection.

FRAME RELAY SERVICE

56 or
CPE Link 64 Kbps

UNI Port

56 or 64 Kbps
Access Connection

Telco
384 Kbps or 384 kbps or 1.536 Mbps Interexchange

CPE Link 1.536 Mbps 1.536 Mbps Link For
UNI Port NNI Port Carrier Inter-

Frame state
Usage

384 Kbps or 1.536 Mbps POP
Access Connection Switch

4, 6, 10, 22 44.736 Mbps 44.736 Mbps
Link or 44.736 Mbps Link

UNI Port NNI Port

CPE
4, 6, 10, 22 or 44.736 Mbps
Access Connection

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 16-39

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 16-39

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.1 General (Cont'd)

(A) User Network Interface (UNI) Connections

The User Network Interface (UNI) is a standard interface used
to connect the end user to the Telephone Company XA-FRS
Network. It receives the data frame from the customer's Local
Area Network or other CPE devices and verifies that the DLCI
is valid before relaying the frame to the destination end
point.

(1) The UNI Port With Access Line Connection consists of a 56
Kbps, 64 Kbps, 1.536 Mbps or a 45 Mbps digital facility
from the customer premises to the XA-FRS network and the
appropriate port interface connection. The effective data
rate of this line is 56 Kbps and 64 Kbps for narrowband
connectivity and 384 Kbps, 1.536 Mbps, 4 Mbps, 6 Mbps, 10
Mbps, 22 Mbps, and 45 Mbps for wideband connectivity.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 16-39.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-39.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.1 General (Cont'd)

(A) User Network Interface (UNI) Connections (Cont’d)

(2) UNIs are also provisioned as a Port Only Connection. UNI
Port Only Connection provides an XA-FRS Network connection
based on the port connection speeds of 4 Mbps, 6 Mbps, 10
Mbps, and 22 Mbps. The channel speed of the access
channel must be sufficient to accommodate the XA-FRS port
speed. Each port can accommodate multiple PVCs. UNI Port
Only Connections are available on month-to-month, one-
year, three-year, and five-year terms.

Customers may access Port Only Connections via Telephone
Company-provided digital access facilities or via
facilities provided by another carrier. When access
facilities are provided by the Telephone Company, the
associated regulations, rates, and charges for the
specific type of access service apply as specified in the
other Telephone Company Tariff from which the service is
ordered. The access facilities rates and charges are in
addition to the rates and charges for XA-FRS.
Interconnection charges to connect access line services
provided by the Telephone Company or another carrier may
apply and will be billed separately. Any special
construction or nonstandard charges assessed by the
carrier supplying the access facilities will be the
responsibility of the customer.

(3) Additional UNI Port With Access Line Connections and UNI
Port Only Connections may be ordered for disaster recovery
of one or multiple UNI Port With Access Line Connections
and UNI Port Only Connections and are referred to as Back-
up UNIs.

(4) The CIS (Collocated Interconnection Service)- UNI Port
Connection provides a XA-FRS Network connection for a CIS
Cross-Connect Service or SPOT Bay Frame and Termination at
speeds of 56 or 64 Kbps, or 1.536 Mbps.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 16-39.2

Cancels Original Page 16-39.2

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.1 General (Cont'd)

(B) Network-to-Network Interface (NNI) Port Connection

The Network-to-Network Interface (NNI) specifies how an XA-FRS
switch sends and receives data from a Frame Relay
interexchange carrier's or other customer's network.

The NNI Port Connection provides connection of a digital
transmission facility, including 56 and 64 Kbps DDS, 1.536
Mbps/DS1, 45 Mbps/DS3 and CIS Cross Connects, to Bell
Atlantic's XA-FRS Network.

56 and 64 Kbps NNI Port Connections are available only as
dedicated connections to the XA-FRS network; i.e. the NNI Port
Connection customer and the customer for the connecting UNI(s)
must be one and the same. In addition, the number of PVCs on
a single 56 or 64 Kbps NNI Port Connection cannot exceed
28/32, and the sum of the individual CIR values cannot exceed
56/64 Kbps.

(C) Optional UNI Features

Additional PVCs per UNI

This feature provides the assignment of additional Data Link
Connection Identifiers (DLCIs). When any two DLCIs are mapped
together, a PVC is created. The customer shall pay for each
additional PVC after the initial one.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 16-41

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-41

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.2 Rate Regulations

(A) Administrative Charge

An administrative charge will be applied whenever a change is
made to a customer's Frame Relay configuration (including
changes to existing group addressing), at the customer's
request. Such changes are defined as those rearrangements
necessary to add, delete, or rearrange the customer's
configuration, including changes to a customer's selected
carrier. Although multiple changes may be caused by such
actions, only one administrative charge will apply.

The administrative charge also applies for customer-requested
changes to the bandwidth capacity of existing circuits (e.g.,
384 Kbps to 1.536 Mbps, or 4 Mbps to 10 Mbps). However, if
the customer upgrades between service levels (e.g., 384 Kbps
to 4 Mbps) or downgrades between service levels (e.g., 10 Mbps
to 1.536 Mbps), the nonrecurring service charge associated
with the new service level applies.

The administrative charge applies per occurrence, per UNI Port
With Access Line Connection, UNI Port Only Connection, or CIS-
UNI Port Connection.

(B) Term Pricing Plans

Extended commitment periods of three and five year Term
Pricing Plans (TPPs) are available for 56 Kbps, 64 Kbps, 384
Kbps, 1.536 Mbps, and 45 Mbps UNI Port With Access Line
Connections.

Extended commitment periods of one, three, and five year TPPs
are available for 4, 6, 10, and 22 Mbps UNI Port With Access
Line Connection and UNI Port Only Connection rate elements.

Customers may add UNI Port With Access Line Connections or UNI
Port Only Connections to an existing TPP within the initial 12
months. Otherwise, additional UNI Port With Access Line
Connections or UNI Port Only Connections will be in a separate
and new term pricing plan.

Upon expiration of a TPP, the prevailing rates will apply.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 16-41.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-41.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.2 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(C) Termination Charges: Month-to-Month and TPPs

Each 56 Kbps, 64 Kbps, 384 Kbps, 1.536 Mbps, and 45 Mbps UNI
Port With Access Line Connection, CIS-UNI Port Connection or
NNI Port Connection provided on a month-to-month basis or on a
Term Pricing Plan (3 or 5 years) is subject to a minimum
service period of one month.

Each 4, 6, 10, and 22 Mbps UNI Port With Access Line
Connection or UNI Port Only Connection provided on a month-to-
month basis is subject to a minimum service period of three
months.

Each 4, 6, 10, and 22 Mbps UNI Port With Access Line
Connection or UNI Port Only Connection provided on a TPP (1,
3, or 5 years) is subject to a minimum service period of 12
months.

Term Pricing Plans are subject to early termination liability.
In the event that service is disconnected in full or in part
prior to completion of the term, termination charges will be
assessed. The charge(s) will be the lessor of:

(1) an amount equal to the difference between the Month-to-
Month monthly rate and the monthly rate for the selected
term plan times the number of months or fraction thereof
that the service was in effect;

or

(2) 50% of the monthly rate for the selected TPP times the
number of months or fraction thereof remaining in the
term.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 16-43

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-43

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(D) Nonrecurring Charges (Cont'd)

The UNI Port With Access Line Connection and UNI Port Only
Connection nonrecurring charge for a Month-to-Month service is
subject to refund, if the customer converts to a Term Pricing
Plan within the first six months of service and a waiver of
the nonrecurring installation charge for the Term Pricing Plan
was in effect at the time the Month-to-Month service was
installed. No credit is given for time-in-service while the
customer was on the Month-to-Month plan.

(E) Rate Stability Plans

This Exchange Access Frame Relay Service Rate Stability Plan
(XA-FRS RSP) allows customers to stabilize their 56 Kbps UNI
Port With Access Line Connection recurring and nonrecurring
rates for an extended period of three or five years. Included
in the rate of the RSP UNI Port With Access Line Connection,
is the customer option of the Committed Information Rate (CIR)
feature at speeds of 0, 8, 16 and/or 28 Kbps. A RSP customer
is guaranteed not to experience a rate increase during the
term of the 3 or 5-year RSP. The XA-FRS RSP is available to
any customer who meets the minimum service requirements and
agrees to the plan's terms and conditions.

The minimum service requirements are:

• A commitment of a minimum of 500 56 Kbps UNI Port With
Access Line Connections.

• Installation of at least 500 UNI Port With Access Line
Connections within one year of the initial order or
contract date.

The terms and conditions are:

• The nonrecurring and recurring rates will remain stable
during the plan period.

• New 56 Kbps UNI Port With Access Line Connections may be
added to the plan subject to the plan's rate, expiration
date, and terms and conditions.

• Optional features of XA-FRS other than 0,8,16, and 28 Kbps
CIR are not a part of the plan but are available at
standard rates.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 16-45.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-45.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd
16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

G. Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (XA-FRS) MRC & NRC
Credit for Migrating Exchange Access Switched Multi-
Megabit Data Service (XASMDS) Customers

Effective January 1, 2002, for Customers who currently
subscribe to Exchange Access Switched Multi-Megabit Data
Service II (XASMDS) service as described in Section 16.2
preceding and migrate to Exchange Access Frame Relay
Service (XA-FRS) by ordering new User Network Interface
(UNI) and/or Network to Network Interface (NNI) ports
and commit to a term volume plan of three or more years,
the Telephone Company offers a one time monthly
recurring charge (MRC) credit and non-recurring charge
(NRC) credit for each XASMDS port converted to an XA-FRS
UNI/NNI port of equal or greater bandwidth available at
the customers location.

The credit will consist of two (2) month’s monthly
recurring charge (MRC) credit per 56K, 128K, 384K, DS1
or DS3 UNI/NNI port only. The MRC credit excludes
committed information rate charges, priority PVC
charges, and/or any additional feature charges. The MRC
credit will be applied to the Customer's first full
invoice after receipt by the Customer.

The NRC credit will include the nominal assessed one-
time non-recurring charges per 56K, 128K, 384K, DS1 or
DS3 UNI/NNI port only. The NRC credit will also
incorporate all standard installation charges and
excludes any custom billing installation charges
assessed via custom billing services contract. The NRC
credit will be applied to the Customer's first full
invoice after receipt by the Customer.

This offer is not applicable to custom billing contracts
or individual case billing contracts and is not valid
with any other promotions, unless otherwise specified.
Additionally, this offer does not apply to any XA-FRS
UNI/NNI ports ordered or in service on or prior to
January 1, 2002.

If the Customer terminates a term volume plan within two
years after installation of service, the Customer may be
assessed the full amount of the credits, as well as any
applicable early termination charges, as shown in
Section xxxxx preceding.

Customers may take advantage of this offer through
August 31, 2002.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 16-46

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 16-46

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.3 Rates and Charges

This service will be provided by the Telephone Company only
in the State of New Jersey. Provision of this service in all
other states will be provided through the Telephone Company’s
Tariff F.C.C. No. 20, Communications Services.

Monthly Nonrecurring
USOC Charge Charge

(A) UNI Connections
- Month-to-Month

(1) UNI Port With Access Line Connection
56 Kbps NLZ5X $ 186.51 $ 875.00
64 Kbps NLZYX 186.51 875.00
384 Kbps NLZ6X 367.00 1,000.00
1.536 Mbps NLZ8X 463.60 1,000.00
4 Mbps TBD 3,000.00 1,500.00
6 Mbps TBD 3,450.00 1,500.00
10 Mbps TBD 3,700.00 1,500.00
22 Mbps TBD 4,000.00 1,500.00

(2) UNI Port Only Connection
4 Mbps TBD 790.00 300.00
6 Mbps TBD 830.00 300.00
10 Mbps TBD 900.00 300.00
22 Mbps TBD 1,200.00 300.00

(3) CIS-UNI Port Connection
56 Kbps P7E5X 60.00 230.00
64 Kbps P7E0X 60.00 230.00
1.536 Mbps P7E7X 220.00 275.00

(B) NNI Port Connection
56 Kbps NNL5X 63.95 230.00
64 Kbps NNLYX 63.95 230.00
1.536 Mbps NNL8X 234.47 285.00
45 Mbps NNL9X 2,877.53 300.00

(C) Optional UNI Features

(1) Each Additional PVC L7NAX 25.00

(2) Group Address G4A 35.00

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005

(x)

(x)



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 16-48.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-48.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

This service will be provided by the Telephone Company only
in the State of New Jersey. Provision of this service in all
other states will be provided through the Telephone Company’s
Tariff F.C.C. No. 20, Communications Services.

Monthly Nonrecurring
USOC Charge Charge

(F) UNI Connection
Term Pricing Plans

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 395)
Issued: December 17, 2003 Effective: December 17, 2003

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 16-48.2

Cancels Original Page 16-48.2

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Packet Data Services (Cont'd)

16.3 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Cont'd)

16.3.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

This service will be provided by the Telephone Company only
in the State of New Jersey. Provision of this service in all
other states will be provided through the Telephone Company’s
Tariff F.C.C. No. 20, Communications Services.

Monthly Nonrecurring
USOC Charge Charge

F) UNI Connection
Term Pricing Plans (Cont’d)

(2) UNI Port Only Connection

1-Year TPP
4 Mbps TBD $ 770.00
6 Mbps TBD 810.00
10 Mbps TBD 870.00
22 Mbps TBD 1,160.00

3-Year TPP
4 Mbps TBD 675.00
6 Mbps TBD 700.00
10 Mbps TBD 760.00
22 Mbps TBD 1,010.00

5-Year TPP
4 Mbps TBD 620.00
6 Mbps TBD 660.00
10 Mbps TBD 700.00
22 Mbps TBD 970.00

(G) UNI Port With Access Line Connection
56 Kbps Rate Stability Plans

3-Year RSP NLZ5T 131.40 $2.00
5-Year RSP NLZ5R 116.80 2.00

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-110 of the Federal
Communications Commission to reinstate material presently in effect.
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